503552850 11/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3599477

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution I	Execution Date	
PLASKOLITE, LLC			11/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	U.S. BAN	BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	214 N. T	I. TRYON STREET, 27TH FLOOR			
City:	CHARLC	DTTE			
State/Country:	NORTH	CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28202				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:	6	653405			
Patent Number:	6	099971			
Patent Number:	6	004484			
Patent Number:	5	709929			
Patent Number:	5	654083			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		617)526-9899			
			t is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt	
<i>using a tax number, i</i> Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 175269628	be sent via US Mall.		
Email:		slattery@proskauer.com			
Correspondent Name		HRISTINE SLATTERY			
Address Line 1:		ROSKAUER ROSE LLP			
Address Line 2:	0	NE INTERNATIONAL PLACE			
Address Line 4:	В	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0	2110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTINE SLATTERY			
SIGNATURE:		/Christine Slattery/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/03/2015			
Total Attachments: 5	olite - Notice o	of Grant of Security Interest in F	Patents (Plaskolite LLC)#page1.t	if	

source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Plaskolite LLC)#page3.tif source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Plaskolite LLC)#page4.tif source=Sankaty-Plaskolite - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Plaskolite LLC)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), PLASKOLITE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the patents and patent applications listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Patents"). The Assignee's security interest in the Patents can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 3, 2015

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Very truly yours,

PLASKOLITE, LLC

kin By: Name: Richard Larkin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 036949 FRAME: 0798

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

U.S. B	ANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Assi	gnee (
By:	
Name: Title:	James A. Hanley Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 036949 FRAME: 0799

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 036949 FRAME: 0800

Patent	Publication No.	Publication Date
High heat distortion temperature methacrylate polymer blends: Clarity, haze-free, colorless; methyl methacrylate-tert-butyl methacrylate copolymer blends	US 6653405 B2	11/25/2003
POLYSILOXANE ABRASION AND STATIC RESISTANT COATING: DISPERSION OF COLLOIDAL SILICA AND A CURABLE METHYLSILSESQUIOXANE IN A LOWER ALKANOL AND AN AMINOFUNCTIONAL SILANE COMPONENT COMPATIBLE WITH SAID CURABLE METHYLSILSESQUIOXANE; ANTISTATIC AGENTS	US 6099971 A	08/08/2000
ACRYLATE POLYMER ABRASION AND STATIC RESISTANT COATING: CURABLE COATING FOR ANTISTATIC COATINGS OF PERFLUORO IONIC SURFACTANTS AND POLYETHOXY COMPOUNDS	US 6004484 A	12/21/1999
PLASTIC SHEET, A PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF AND FORMED ARTICLES CONTAINING THE SHEET	US 5709929	01/20/1998
COPOLYESTER-CONTAINING PLASTIC SHEET A PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF THE PLASTIC SHEET AND MOLDED ARTICLES MANUFACTURED FROM THE PLASTIC SHEET: COMPRISING AN AROMATIC POLYESTER CORE AND COEXTRUDED SURFACE LAYER HAVING MONOMERS OF TEREPHTHALIC ACID, ETHYLENE GLYCOL, CYCLOHEXANE DIMETHANOL; SOLVENT RESISTANCE, CRYSTAL-FREE; COVERINGS, SKYLIGHTS, DISPLAYS, SIGNS	US 5654083 A	08/05/1997

EXHIBIT A